OP \$40.00 85285493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ermis Labs, Inc. (NJ)		01/05/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ermis Labs, Inc. (NV)	
Street Address:	489 Devon Park Drive, Suite 315	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85285493	ERMIS LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736670023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9736670052

Email: jcarrino@carrinolaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Carrino, Esq.

Address Line 1: PO Box 54

Address Line 4: Oldwick, NEW JERSEY 08858

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Carrino
SIGNATURE:	/john carrino/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=EL to ICTV Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This Assignment of United States Trademark (this "Assignment" is effective this 5th day of January, 2017, between Ermis Labs, Inc, A New Jersey Corporation, with an address of 100 Wood Avenue South, Suite 209, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark application and registration of the mark *ERMIS LABS* with the *Serial Number: 85285493*, and Ermis Labs, Inc., an Nevada Corporation, with an address of 489 Devon Park Drive, Suite 315, Wayne, PA 19087 ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark therein for the continued use of the mark in commerce.

THEREFORE, for consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark ERMIS LABS with serial number 85285493.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey and may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each party. This Assignment may also be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year written below.

SIGNED this, 5th day of January, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: ERMIS LABS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation)

BY: Matthew J. Alkain

Chairman

ASSIGNEE: ERMIS LABS, INC. (Nevada Corporation)

BY: Richard Ransom

President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF HUNTERDON

RECORDED: 01/19/2017

On this 5th day of January 2017, before me personally appeared Matthew J. Allain, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that

he executed the same as his free act and deed.

John Carrino, Esq. Attorney at Law State of New Jersey

JOHN CARRINO, ESQ.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0423